# TRISTATE

## TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125 Charles E. Morris, Executive Secretary (717) 293-3269 Email: tristatetariff@gmail.com

OFFICE HOURS Monday-Friday 8:30AM – 5:00PM

January 14, 2021

Ms. Tatjana Roth Compliance Chief Bureau of Technical Utility Service Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

2 ORIGINAL

Dear Ms. Roth,

Attached are updates for 352<sup>nd</sup> Page 2 and 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Page 27-A for Canterbury International, Incorporated, Two Men and A Truck, t/d/b/a (PA PUC #A-00121505) in Pittsburgh PA. This filing is for an INCREASE in the charge for Full Value Protection, Zero Deductible coverage. The Issue Date for this revision is January 15<sup>th</sup>, 2021, with an Effective Date for these exceptions in Tristate 54 of February 15<sup>th</sup>, 2021. Any questions or corrections, please contact me 717.293.3269 (office) or 281.745.7081 (cell). The email address is tristatetariff@gmail.com.

Please notify Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc. by email to <u>tristatetariff@gmail.com</u> that you have received this letter and the "revised" tariff pages.

Respectfully yours

Charles E. Morris Executive Secretary Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc.

## TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

352nd Revised Page 2 cancels 351st Revised Page 2

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

#### CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number. The pages of the tariff, and the supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
TITLE	0	13	10	21-A	3	27-A	§1
2	§352	13-1	0	21-B	3	28	6
2-A	202	13-A	6	21-C	1	28-A	4
2-B	127	13-B	6	21-C-1	0	28-A-1	0
2-C	34	14	10	21-D	0	30-A	4
3	0	14-A	13	21-E	1	30-B	4
4	2	14-B	5	21-F	1	30-D	7
5	85	14-C	6	21-G	0	30-E	2
5-A	71	14-D	11	21-H	0	30-E-1	1
6	89	14-E	3	21-H-1	0	30-E-2	0
6-A	47	15	6	22	2	30-F	4
7	72	15-A	4	22-A	2	30-F-1	0
8	1	15-B	8	22-B	3	31	14
9	1	15-C	3	22-C	0	31-C	3
11-A	1	15-G	0	22-C-1	0	31-C-1	0
11-B	4	15-H	0	23-B	1	31-D	2
11-C	1	15-1	2	23-B-1	1	31-E	2
11-D	1	15-J	2	23-D	4	31-F	0
11-E	0	16	0	23-E	2	31-l	0
11-H	3	20	9	23-F	0	31-J	0
12	3	20-A	0	26-E	0	31-M	0
12-A	2	20-E	0	26-F	0		
12-B	2	20-F	6	26-G	1		
12-C	1	20-F-1	0	26-H	2		
12-D	1	20-G	0	26-H-1	0		
12-D-1	0	20-H	0	26-I	2		
12-E	1	20-1	0				
		20-R	0				
		20-R-1	0				

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT - Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23;

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page.

"f" - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

Ø Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: January 15, 2021

EFFECTIVE: February 15, 2021 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P.O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

### TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

1st Revised Page 27-A Cancels Original Page 27-A

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

## CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL, INCORPORATED TWO MEN AND A TRUCK, t/d/b/a

Pittsburgh PA

Certificate No. A-00121505

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50-T, the following rates shall apply.

#### RULE 38 - FULL VALUE PROTECTION

Note 4 - Full Value Protection will be provided by carrier only if shipment is declared at a minimum lump sum of \$10,000.00 or \$3.50 for each pound of weight in the shipment, whichever is greater.

♦ Charges: Zero Deductible - \$10.00 per \$1,000.00 declared value

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 51-W, the following rates shall apply.

#### RULE 5 (B) - EXCLUSIVE USE OF A VEHICLE

If the capacity of vehicle ordered is 1,200 cubic feet or less, the minimum charge shall be based on 8,400 pounds.

#### RULE 47 - FULL VALUE PROTECTION

Note 4 - Full Value Protection will be provided by carrier only if shipment is declared at a minimum lump sum of \$10,000.00 or \$3.50 for each pound of weight in the shipment, whichever is greater.

♦ Charges: Zero Deductible - \$10.00 per \$1,000.00 declared value

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

_	ISSUED: January 15, 2021	EFFECTIVE: February 15, 2021
	Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secre	tary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125